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Monday, December 23, 2019 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting has been canceled in recognition of the Christmas Holiday. 
 
Monday, December 30, 2019 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting has been canceled in recognition of the New Year’s Holiday. 
 
Monday, January 6, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, January 13, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Emergency Ordinance C35837 concerning utility fee credits for specific classes of utility 
accounts in the City of Spokane; amending sections 13.11.020, 13.12.020 and 13.12.050; 
and adopting a new Chapter 13.13 of the Spokane Municipal Code, and declaring an 
emergency. (Deferred from December 2, 2019, Agenda) 

b. Hearing and First Reading of Ordinance C35866 vacating the alley between Francis 
Avenue and Decatur Avenue from the east line of Haven Street to the west line of Market 
Street. (Deferred from the December 9, 2019, Agenda) 

 
Monday, January 20, 2020 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting has been canceled in recognition of the Martin Luther King, Jr. 
Holiday. 
 
Monday, January 27, 2020 Town Hall Meeting (Downtown and Southwest Neighborhoods, City Council Chambers) 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, February 3, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, February 10, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, February 17, 2020 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting has been canceled in recognition of President’s Day Holiday. 
 
Monday, February 24, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, March 2, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Emergency Ordinance C35860 establishing a local residential tenancy code; recodifying 
Division I of Title 10 as Title 10A; recodifying Division II of Title 10 as Title 10B; enacting 
a new Title 10C;  enacting new sections 07.08.153 and 18.03.030; and amending sections 
08.01.090, 08.01.120, 08.01.180, 08.01.200, 08.02.0206, and 18.01.030 of the Spokane 
Municipal Code; and declaring an emergency. (Deferred from December 2, 2019, 
Agenda) 

b. Emergency Ordinance C35861 requiring specific cause for most residential evictions; 
enacting new sections 18.03.005 and 18.03.030 of the Spokane Municipal Code; and 
declaring an emergency. (Deferred from December 2, 2019, Agenda) 

 



Monday, March 9, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, March 16, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, March 23, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, March 30, 2020 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 


